

July 6, 2023

Contact: Stevie Doyle, Executive Director

Habitat for Humanity

2610 NW 43rd St. Suite 2B, Gainesville, FL 32606

Phone: (352) 371-5871

Email: sdoyle@alachuahabitat.org

Alachua Habitat for Humanity Announces New Executive Director and New President

Gainesville – The Alachua Habitat for Humanity Board of Directors is pleased to announce that Stevie Doyle has been selected to serve as the organization's new Executive Director and David Weiss as the organization's first President of Finance, Land Acquisition, and Construction Development.

Board of Directors President, Cheryl Scott, commented: "We are excited to have two leaders in our organization with complementary talents. Together they will ensure we achieve our vision of 14 new affordable houses every year."

Stevie Doyle has served Gainesville's non-profit sector for her whole career since graduating from the University of Florida. She is passionate about making an impact in the community and is an advocate for families and affordable housing.

"I am excited to partner with the incredible Staff, Board of Directors and our President of Finance, Land Acquisition, and Construction Development to lead Alachua Habitat for Humanity. We are continuing to make an impact on affordable housing here in the Greater Gainesville area and our goal is to continue to partner with our community to lead this initiative." says, Stevie Doyle, Executive Director. "I look forward to seeing each homeowner receive the keys to their own home and to positively impact their lives through homeownership."

In addition to Doyle, Alachua Habitat for Humanity also created the role of President of Finance, Land Acquisition, and Construction Development for David Weiss who formerly held the role of Chief Operating Officer. This new role will allow Weiss to utilize his expertise in the Construction industry and continue to expand new building development opportunities for Alachua Habitat. He will lead our new direction which will focus on neighborhood projects in years to come.

Founded in 1986, Alachua Habitat for Humanity is the local affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International. We envision a world where everyone has a decent place to live and we work towards that vision by bringing people together to build strength, stability, and independence through shelter. To accomplish these goals, we invite people of all backgrounds, races, and religions to build houses together in partnership with families in need of affordable housing. Through volunteer labor and donations of money and materials, Alachua Habitat has built 176 homes in the local community. Habitat houses are sold to homeowner families financed with mortgages they can afford. For more information visit www.alachuahabitat.org

Alachua Habitat for Humanity has built 176 homes in Alachua County helping hundreds of people in the local community. These homes are not given away, rather homeowners take on the responsibility of paying a mortgage they can afford. Their sweat equity requirement consists of 250 hours working on their own home, working on the homes of others, and attending homeownership and financial literacy workshops.

For more information, please contact Stevie Doyle (352)-371-5871.

Founded in 1986, Alachua Habitat for Humanity is the local affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International. We envision a world where everyone has a decent place to live and we work towards that vision by bringing people together to build strength, stability, and independence through shelter. To accomplish these goals, we invite people of all backgrounds, races, and religions to build houses together in partnership with families in need of affordable housing. Through volunteer labor and donations of money and materials, Alachua Habitat has built 176 homes in the local community. Habitat houses are sold to homeowner families financed with mortgages they can afford. For more information visit www.alachuahabitat.org